Yasay, duly seconded;

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of
the Committee on Rules and Ordinances hereby APPROVES upon review the Annual
Budget for Calendar Year 2019 of Barangay MABINI, this municipalrty, in the amount

of Two Million Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six Pesos and
73/100 (Php 2,615,386.73) and declaring the same to be OPERATIVE in its entirety;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
parties for their information and appropriate action;

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution